K.C.P.SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD OFFICE : "RAMAKRISHNA BUILDINGS", NO.239,ANNA SALAIL, CHENNAI 600 006
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2014

| AMT RS IN LAKHS
STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
For the 3 months ended For the vear ended for the Year ended
S —— Audited Audited
L PARTICULARS (Refer | Unaudited | (Refer | Audited  Audited | Audited  Audited
g Note e) Note ¢)
31.03.2014 | 31.12.2013 | 31.03.2013 | 31.03.2014 I 31.03.2013 | 31.03.2014 I 31.03.2013
Part |
Income from Operations:
1 (a) Net Sales / Income from 15628.90 9859.14 16256.48 44329.57 50556.92 49423.70 54227.98
Onerations
(b) Other Operating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 |
(;‘:‘:t')' hicobe e Opeediony 1562890 | .9859.14 | 1625648 | 4432957 | 5055692 | 49423.70 | 54227.98
2 | Expenses
a. Cost of Materials consumed 24153.50 5712.45 18537.22 30997.35 27873.31 32793.84 30138.65
b. Purchase of stock-in-trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Changes in inventories of
finished goods, work-in-progress -21657.70 1146.78 | -12850.86 -6439.82 1259.43 -6070.17 924.75
and stock-in-trade
d. Employee benefits expense 3091.31 647.45 2460.73 4003.86 3779.34 4591.03 4294.34
& D"Pf:::;‘:;: and amartisation 791.88 | 21368 | 71438 | 1109.40 | 108740 | 115512 | 113647
f. Other Expenses 8911.13 2074.58 7088.48 11566.41 10949.39 13093.89 11927.94
Total Expenses 15290.12 9794.94 15949.95 41237.20 44948.87 45563.71 48422.15
Profit from Operations before
3 Other Income, finance costs and 338.78 64.20 306.53 3092.37 5608.05 3859.99 5805.83
exceptional items (1-2)
4 | Other Income 215.58 257.34 144.16 690.89 519.85 805.70 708.19
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary
5 activities before finance costs and 554.36 321.54 450.69 3783.26 6127.90 4665.69 6514.02
“ | Exceptional Items (3 +4)
6 | Finance costs 158.89 99.72 127.70 455.47 567.58 522.17 628.04
Profit after finance costs but -
7 | before Exceptional Items (5 - 6) 39547 221.82 322.99 3327.79 5560.32 4143.52 5885.98
8 | Exceptional Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary =
9 | Activities beforetax  (7+8) 395.47 221.82 322.99 3327.79 5560.32 4143.52 5885.98
10 | Tax Expense -40.16 0.00 381.62 559.84 1681.62 831.51 1794.43
Tax relating to earlier years 1.50 0.00 -0.70 1.50 2.57 1.50 2.57
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary ; B
11 | activities after Tax (9 - 10) 434.13 221.82 59.00 2766.45 3876.13 3310.51 4088.98
Exttuoviins g Meox (net o fux 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 | expenses)
MO ek i #3403 | 22182 5900 | 276645 | 387613 | 3310.51 | 408898
Paid up Equity Share Capital 3 A 5
14 | (Face Value Re.1/-) , 1133.85 1133.85 1133.85 1133.85 1133.85 1133.85 1133.85
j—

s =



15

Reserves excl. revaluation reserves
as per Balance Sheet of previous
Accounting Year.

20789.09

18239.50

21770.96

19008.53

Earnings per share (EPS) (a)
Basic and diluted EPS before
Extraordinary items for the period,
for the year to-date and for the
previous year (not to be
annualized)

0.38 0.20

-0.05

2.44

3.42

2.92

3.61

(b) Basic and diluted EPS after
Extraordinary items for the period,
for the year to-date and for the
previous year (not to be
annualized)

0.38 0.20

-0.05

244

3.42

2.92

3.61

Part IT - Select Information for the Quarter and

Year ended 31.03.2014

Particulars of shareholding -

Public Shareholding—No. of Shares

67961094 | 68261094

68637674

67961094

68637674

67961094

68637674

- Percentage of holding

59.94 ©60.20

60.54

59.94

60.54

59.94

60.54

Promoters and Promoter Group
Shareholding

(a) Pledged / Encumbered

- Number of shares

NIL NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

- Percentage of shares (as a
percent of the total sharcholding of
Promoter & Promoter Group).

NIL NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

- Percentage of shares (as a
percent of the total share capital of
the Company)

NIL NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

(b) Non-Encumbered

- Number of shares

45423956 | 45123956

44747376

45423956

44747376

45423956

44747376

- Percentage of shares (as a
percent of the total shareholding of
Promoter & Promoter Group).

100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

- Percentage of shares (as a
percent of the total share capital of
the Company)

40.06 39.80

3946

40.06

39.46

40.06

39.46

B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Three months ended

31.03.2014
Pending at the beginning of the Qtr Nil
Received during the quarter 82
Disposed of during the quarter 82
Remaining unresolved at the end Nil

of the quarter




NOTES:

a.

The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Re. 0.85 per equity share of face value Re.1/- (P.Y.
Re.1.00 per share), aggregating to Rs. 1127.57 lakhs (including Corporate Dividend Tax of Rs.163.79 lakhs) for the
year ended 31.03.2014.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 04.09.2014 to
11.09.2014, both days inclusive, in connection with the Nineteenth Annual General Meeting of the Company to be
held on 11.09.2014.

l | | | | .

|
Net sales for the year ended 31.03.2014 includes an amount of Rs.9303.90 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.7615.84 lakhs); Raw
materials also includes an amount of Rs.1632.32 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.868.23 lakhs); Power and Fuel under 'Other
Expenses' includes an amount of Rs.7671.58 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.6747.61 lakhs) all on account of inter divisional
transfers, which is largely on account of the incidental cogeneration plants at Vuyyuru and Lakshmipuram units and
Distillery at Vuyyuru Unit.
T

I I T I I I

Consolidated Accounts include the results of the wholly-owned subsidiaries, viz, The Eimco-K.C.P.Ltd and KCP
Sugars Agricultural Research Farms Ltd; Under Segment Reporting "Engineering Equipments" represents The
Eimc-K.C.P.Ltd results as the same is a reportable segment, pursuant to AS 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India.

I I I | - | I
The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2014 and 31.03.2013, are balancing figure between Audited Figures in
respect of full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial
year,

Previous Quarters / Year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the
classification for the current quarter / year.

The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 26.05.2014 and approved by the Board of Directors
at its Meeting held on the same day. There are no qualifications by the Auditors in the Audited Accounts.

| | | l

// BY ORDER OF THE BOARD //

Place ;|

Chennai - [ Sd/-
SMT. IRMGARD VELAGAPUDI M.RAO

Date :

26.05.2014 o MANAGING DIRECTOR




