	REGD OFFICE : "F	.C.P.SUGAR RAMAKRISH					NAI 600 006			
	STATEMENT OF AUDITED I	7110-7110-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-						14		
								N LAKHS		
			S		CONSOLIDATED					
		For t	STANDALONE For the 3 months ended For the year ended					for the Year ended		
S L N	PARTICULARS	Audited (Refer Note e)	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note e)	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
0		31.03.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2013		
	Part I									
1	Income from Operations: (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	15628.90	9859.14	16256.48	44329.57	50556.92	49423.70	54227.98		
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	Total Income from Operations (Nett)	15628.90	.9859.14	16256.48	44329.57	50556.92	49423.70	54227.98		
2										
	a. Cost of Materials consumed	24153.50	5712.45	18537.22	30997.35	27873.31	32793.84	30138.65		
	b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-21657.70	1146.78	-12850.86	-6439.82	1259.43	-6070.17	924.75		
	d. Employee benefits expense	3091.31	647.45	2460.73	4003.86	3779.34	4591.03	4294.34		
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	791.88	213.68	714.38	1109.40	1087.40	1155.12	1136.47		
	f. Other Expenses	8911.13	2074.58	7088.48	11566.41	10949.39	13093.89	11927.94		
	Total Expenses	15290.12	9794.94	15949.95	41237.20	44948.87	45563.71	48422.15		
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	338.78	64.20	306.53	3092.37	5608.05	3859.99	5805.83		
4	Other Income	215.58	257.34	144.16	690.89	519.85	805.70	708.19		
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	554.36	321.54	450.69	3783.26	6127.90	4665.69	6514.02		
6	Finance costs	158.89	99.72	127.70	455.47	567.58	522.17	628.04		
7	Profit after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	395.47	221.82	322.99	3327.79	5560.32	4143.52	5885.98		
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	395.47	221.82	322.99	3327.79	5560.32	4143.52	5885.98		
10	Tax Expense	-40.16	0.00	381.62	559.84	1681.62	831.51	1794.43		
	Tax relating to earlier years	1.50	0.00	-0.70	1.50	2.57	1.50	2.57		
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (9 - 10)	434.13	221.82	-59.00	2766.45	3876.13	3310.51	4088.98		
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	434.13	221.82	-59.00	2766.45	3876.13	3310.51	4088.98		
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/-)	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85		

15	Reserves excl. revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year.	* * *	* * *	* * *	20789.09	18239.50	21770.96	19008.53			
	Earnings per share (EPS) (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to-date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.38	0.20	-0.05	2.44	3.42	2.92	3.61			
16	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to-date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.38	0.20	-0.05 -	2.44	3.42	2.92	3.61			
	Part II - Select Information for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2014										
A	Particulars of shareholding -										
1	Public Shareholding-No. of Shares	67961094	68261094	68637674	67961094	68637674	67961094	68637674			
	- Percentage of holding	59.94	60.20	60.54	59.94	60.54	59.94	60.54			
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding										
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered							2.111			
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group).	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
	(b) Non-Encumbered							11515056			
	- Number of shares	45423956	45123956	44747376	45423956	44747376	45423956	44747376			
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group).	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00			
	- Percentage of shares (as a percent of the total share capital of the Company)		39.80	39.46	40.06	39.46	40.06	39.46			
	B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Three months ended 31.03.2014						-			
	Pending at the beginning of the Qtr	Nil									
	Received during the quarter	82									
	Disposed of during the quarter	. 82						-			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil									

NOTI	ES:								
a.	The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Re. 0.85 per equity share of face value Re.1/- (P.Y. Re.1.00 per share), aggregating to Rs. 1127.57 lakhs (including Corporate Dividend Tax of Rs.163.79 lakhs) for the year ended 31.03.2014.								
b	11.09.2014, b	The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 04.09.2014 to 1.09.2014, both days inclusive, in connection with the Nineteenth Annual General Meeting of the Company to be eld on 11.09.2014.							
c	Net sales for the year ended 31.03.2014 includes an amount of Rs.9303.90 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.7615.84 lakhs); Raw materials also includes an amount of Rs.1632.32 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.868.23 lakhs); Power and Fuel under 'Other Expenses' includes an amount of Rs.7671.58 lakhs (P.Y.Rs.6747.61 lakhs) all on account of inter divisional transfers, which is largely on account of the incidental cogeneration plants at Vuyyuru and Lakshmipuram units and Distillery at Vuyyuru Unit.								
d	Consolidated Accounts include the results of the wholly-owned subsidiaries, viz, The Eimco-K.C.P.Ltd and KCP Sugars Agricultural Research Farms Ltd; Under Segment Reporting "Engineering Equipments" represents The Eimc-K.C.P.Ltd results as the same is a reportable segment, pursuant to AS 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.								
e	The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2014 and 31.03.2013, are balancing figure between Audited Figures in respect of full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.								
f	Previous Quarters / Year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the current quarter / year.								
g.	The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 26.05.2014 and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on the same day. There are no qualifications by the Auditors in the Audited Accounts.								
	// BY ORDER OF THE BOARD //								
Place :	Chennai						SMT. I	RMGAF	Sd/- RD VELAGAPUDI M.RAO
Date :	26.05.2014							MANA	GING DIRECTOR